FORM PTO- 1-31-92	1595 MAY 1 5 1998	09-24-199	8	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Putent and Trademark Office
nro	515.98 To the Honorable Commissi			attached original docume	ents or convithereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	100786345	•	nc and address of receiving Caroline Beard	
Addition	Charles Hamilton Beard and James Rich al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ard Beard, Jr Yes X No	Street Address	3101 Shoreline Drive, A	
3. 40	Security Agreement X Other 2 Assignments of Bequests a	Merger Change of Name nd Beneficial Rights		State <u>Texas</u> e(s) & address(es) attached?	
4,	Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together of the A. Patent Application No.(s)		execution date of B. Patent No.(of the application is	¹⁷ 15 1998
	Ad	ditional numbers attached?	Yes	<u>X</u> No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom condocument should be mailed: Name: Mark W. Handley THOMPSON & HOWISON, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City Dallas State TX		7. Total fee (3 X 8. Deposit Acceptage	7 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged	
		DO NOT USE T			
<u>Mark W</u>	nent and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, document. Handley Person Signing	the foregoing information i	s true and corre	ect and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original JGO Date
			Total nun	nber of pages including cover	sheets, attachments and document_
OMB No	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	De not detach	this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/08/1998 BCBATES 00000220 08645252

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CP

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

MAY 1 5 1998

CAUSE NO. 8907

IN RE: THE ESTATE OF * IN MATTERS IN PROBATE

JAMES RICHARD BEARD, * IN THE COUNTY COURT OF

DECEASED * COLORADO COUNTY, TEXAS

ASSIGNMENT OF BEQUESTS AND BENEFICIAL RIGHTS

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF BOULDER

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James Richard Beard, Jr., well known to me, who being first duly sworn, did say as follows:

"I am James Richard Beard, Jr., being an adult male over 35 years of age, and being fully of sound mind and competent to execute this affidavit and assignment, and having never before been convicted of a felony or a misdemeanor of moral turpitude. I now state the following.

"James Richard Beard, whose Will has been admitted to probate in the above styled and numbered cause by order of the County Court of Colorado County, Texas, was my father, and I am the same James Richard Beard, Jr. who was named by my father as a contigent devisee and as a beneficiary under the terms of the trust provided for under my father's Last Will and Testament. I have been furnished a copy of said Will as admitted to probate, I have reviewed the inventory which has been filed with reference to my father's estate, and I am fully knowledgable of all properties contained therein. I am also fully aware that my mother, Lucy Caroline Beard, who serves as the Independent Executrix of the Will and Estate of my deceased father, has heretofore executed a voluntary disclaimer of beneficial interests relative to the Last Will and Testament and Estate of my deceased father, and that such instrument has been filed by her among the probate records with regard to the probate of my father's Last Will and Testament.

"I, now, as assignor herein, and being a permanent resident of Boulder County, Colorado, for and in consideration of the love and affection I have and bear unto my mother, Lucy Caroline Beard, who is a resident of Colorado County, Texas, have assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over unto Lucy Caroline Beard all right, title and interest in all beneficial right to which I am or may be entitled under the terms of my father's Last Will and Testament, as her property free and clear from all claims of any kind which may be made by me or by my successors and assigns. I hereby fully empower Lucy Caroline Beard, as may be necessary, such that she may make in her own name,

REEL: 9316 FRAME: 0018

both individually and in her capacity as Independent Executrix, and in my name place and stead, as fully as I could do in person, any transfer, conveyance or assignment of any of the probate estate of my father as fully and to all intents and purposes as if I had made such transfer, conveyance or assignment of my right prior to having executed this assignment of interest".

FURTHER, deponent sayeth not.

Signed this 19 day of March, 1997.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority, by James Richard Beard,

Jr. on this 1912 day of March, 1997.

State of Colorado

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF BOULDER

This instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned authority, by James Richard Beard, Jr., on this 19th day of March, 1997.

State of Colorado

FILED

APR 16 1997

County OF COLORADO County Clerk of Colorado County, Texas, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and contect photographic copy of the original record how on file and/or recorded by me in the records.					
WITHERE C. hand and seal of office, in Columbus, Texas on Frig the <u>life th</u> day of <u>Cipe See</u> A.D. 188. 2					
DARLENE HAYEK, County Clerk Colorado County, Texas. By Shirley Sherwood					

PHINLEY SHERWOOD

THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF COLORADO I, DARLENE HAYEK,	COUNTY OF COLORADO
Colorado County, Texas, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct photographic copy of the original record now on file and/or recorded by me in the records.	The above is a full, true and correct photographic copy of the original record now in my lawful custody and possession, as the same is filed and/or recorded in the appropriate records of Colorado County, Texas.
WITNESS my hand and seal of office, in Columbus, Texas on this the day of	witness my hand and seal of office, in Columbus, Texas on this the
DARKENE HAYEK, County Clerk Colorado County, Texas. By Alexand Deputy	DARLENE HAYEK, County Clerk Colorado County, Texas. By Deputy Deputy
SHIRLEY SHERWOOD	SHIRLEY'SHERWOOD

CAUSE NO. 8907

IN RE: THE ESTATE OF

IN MATTERS IN PROBATE

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF

DECEASED * COLORADO COUNTY, TEXAS

ASSIGNMENT OF BEQUESTS AND BENEFICIAL RIGHTS

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON *

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Charles Hamilton Beard, well known to me, who being first duly sworn, did say as follows:

"I am Charles Hamilton Beard, being an adult male over 35 years of age, and being fully of sound mind and competent to execute this affidavit and assignment, and having never before been convicted of a felony or a misdemeanor of moral turpitude, I now state the following.

"James Richard Beard, whose Will has been admitted to probate in the above styled and numbered cause by order of the County Court of Colorado County, Texas, was my father, and I am the same Charles Hamilton Beard who was named by my father as a contigent devisee and as a beneficiary under the terms of the trust provided for under my father's Last Will and Testament. I have been furnished a copy of said Will as admitted to probate, I have reviewed the inventory which has been filed with reference to my father's estate, and I am fully knowledgable of all properties contained therein. I am also fully aware that my mother, Lucy Caroline Beard, who serves as the Independent Executrix of the Will and Estate of my deceased father, has heretofore executed a voluntary disclaimer of beneficial interests relative to the Last Will and Testament and Estate of my deceased father, and that such instrument has been filed by her among the probate records with regard to the probate of my father's Last Will and Testament.

"I, now, as assignor herein, and being a permanent resident of Williamson County, Texas, for and in consideration of the love and affection I have and bear unto my mother, Lucy Caroline Beard, who is a resident of Colorado County, Texas, have assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over unto Lucy Caroline Beard all right, title and interest in all beneficial right to which I am or may be entitled under the terms of my father's Last Will and Testament, as her property free and clear from all claims of any kind which may be made by me or by my successors and assigns. I hereby fully empower Lucy Caroline Beard, as may be necessary, such that she, may make in her own

name, both individually and in her capacity as Independent Executrix, and in my name place and stead, as fully as I could do in person, any transfer, conveyance or assignment of any of the probate estate of my father as fully and to all intents and purposes as if I had made such transfer, conveyance or assignment of my right prior to having executed this assignment of interest".

FURTHER, deponent sayeth not.

Signed this 21 day of March, 1997

Charles Hamilton Beard

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority, by Charles Hamilton Beard on this Aday of MCMCM, 1997.

Notary Resident in Hardy Replication of Texas
State of Texas
OCT. 26, 1997

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

This instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned authority, by Charles H. Beard, on this day of May of May 1997.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas

FILED

APR 1 6 1997

CONTY Clerk, Colorado. Co., Jezas By Muly Amme Ceputy

SHIRLEY SHERWOOD

PATENT

REEL: 9316 FRAME: 0023

SHERRIE ANDERSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

OCT. 26, 1997

COUNTY OF COLORADO County Clerk of Colorado County. Texas, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct photographic copy of the original record nown on the and/or recorded by me in the records.
WITNESS my hand and seal of office, in Columbius, Taxas on this the 16th day of April AD.
DARLENE HAYEK, County Clark Colorado County, Taxas. By Marky Shirador Deputy
SHIRLEY SHERWOOD

THE STATE OF TEXAS, I, DARLENE HAYEK, COUNTY OF COLORADO County Cierk of	THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF COLORADO
Colorado County. Texas, do hereby certify that the toregoing is a true and correct photographic copy of the original record now on file and/or recorded by me in the records.	The above is a full, true and correct photographic copy of the original record now in my lawful custody and possession, as the same is filled and/or recorded in the
on this the Loth day of A.D. DAFFLENS HAYEK, County Clerk	appropriate records of Colorado County, Texas. WITNESS ray hand and seal of office, in Columbus, Texas on this the
Colorado Courty, Texas. By Markey Sherwood SHIRLEY SHERWOOD	DAFLENE HAYEK, County Clerk Colorado County, Texas. By Mully Deputy SHIRLEY SHERWOOD